

Qty	Unit			LMJ Pavement Marking	
100	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (NCDOT Furnished)		350.00	\$35,000.00
80	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (12#, 3 section)		1,015.00	\$81,200.00
20	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (12#, 4 section)		1,175.00	\$23,500.00
10	EA	Vehicle Signal Head (12#, 5 section)		1,465.00	\$14,650.00
8	EA	Pedestrian Signal Head (16", 1 Secti		975.00	\$7,800.00
10	EA	Signal Head Adjustments		175.00	\$1,750.00
100	EA	Removal Of Signal Head, Pedestrian Head, or Blank Out Sign		75.00	\$7,500.00
12000	LFT	Signal Cable		3.00	\$36,000.00
5000	LFT	Removal Of Signal Cable From Messenger Cable		1.00	\$5,000.00
3000	LFT	Messenger Cable (1/4#)		3.45	\$10,350.00
5000	LFT	Messenger Cable (3/8#)		2.50	\$12,500.00
4000	LFT	Removal Of Messenger Cable W/ Conductor Attached		0.75	\$3,000.00
300	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (1# Rigid Conduit)		10.00	\$3,000.00
200	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (2# Rigid Conduit)		16.00	\$3,200.00
500	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (1# PVC)		10.00	\$5,000.00
4000	LFT	Unpaved Trenching (2# PVC)		12.00	\$48,000.00
200	LFT	Bore & Jack (2# Conduit)		30.00	\$6,000.00
80	EA	Junction Box (Standard Size)		450.00	\$36,000.00
10	EA	Junction Box (Over-Sized, Heavy Duty)		900.00	\$9,000.00
20	EA	Junction Box (Over-Sized, Heavy Duty)		1,200.00	\$24,000.00
40	EA	Wood Pole (40#) - Class 3		1,500.00	\$60,000.00
2	EA	Wood Pole (45#, 50#, or 55#) - Class 3		1,800.00	\$3,600.00
4	EA	Wood Pole (NCDOT furnished)		1,200.00	\$4,800.00
50	EA	Guy Assembly (Metal Guard Required)		550.00	\$27,500.00
10	EA	Guy Assembly, No Anchor (Metal Guard Required)		500.00	\$5,000.00
30	EA	Guy Assembly Removal		50.00	\$1,500.00
5	EA	1/2" Riser With Weatherhead		550.00	\$2,750.00
5	EA	1" Riser With Weatherhead		600.00	\$3,000.00
80	EA	2" Riser With Weatherhead		750.00	\$60,000.00
30000	LFT	Inductive Detection Loop Sawcut		7.00	\$210,000.00
20,000.00	LFT	Lead-In Cable (#14-2)		1.75	\$35,000.00
2,000.00	LFT	Communication Cable (24 or Less Fiber)		3.55	\$7,100.00
200	LFT	Drop Cable		3.55	\$710.00
2	EA	Interconnect Center		2,245.00	\$4,490.00
2	EA	Splice Enclosure		2,335.00	\$4,670.00
10	EA	Above-Ground Splice Box (C-Box)		250.00	\$2,500.00
200	LFT	Install Triples (NCDOT furnished)		1.00	\$200.00
15	EA	New Electrical Service		1,800.00	\$27,000.00
40	EA	Transfer Existing Attachments		300.00	\$12,000.00
5	EA	900 MHZ Radio		4,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	EA	Modify Radio Installation		1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	EA	900 MHZ Radio (NCDOT furnished)		1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	EA	Type I Post with Foundation		1,875.00	\$7,500.00
8	EA	Type II Pedestal with Foundation		3,450.00	\$27,600.00
4	EA	Type III Pedestal with Foundation		6,850.00	\$27,400.00
8	EA	Type III Pedestal (NCDOT Furnished)		3,500.00	\$28,000.00
5	EA	Sign for Signals (Maximum size 16 SF)		350.00	\$1,750.00
20	EA	Sign for Signals (NCDOT furnished)		100.00	\$2,000.00
20	EA	Removal of Sign for Signals		25.00	\$500.00
5	EA	LED Blank-Out Sign (NCDOT furnished)		350.00	\$1,750.00
10	EA	Signal Cabinet Foundation		900.00	\$9,000.00
5	EA	Grounding Existing Cabinets		600.00	\$3,000.00
10	EA	Removal Of Existing Cabinet		400.00	\$4,000.00
10	EA	Removal Of Existing Concrete Footing & Attachments for Base Mounted Cabinet		300.00	\$3,000.00
10	CYD	Remove & Replace Miscellaneous Concrete		1,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	EA	Controller With Cabinet -Type 2070L, Base or Pole Mounted (NCDOT furnished)		1,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	EA	Install, Replace And / Or Adjust Vehicle Motion Detector System (NCDOT furnished)		800.00	\$3,200.00
1	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (26#)		13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (30#)		17,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (35#)		19,000.00	\$38,000.00
8	EA	Metal Strain Signal Pole (NCDOT furn)		1,500.00	\$12,000.00
2	EA	Metal Pole With Single Mast Arm		25,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	EA	Metal Pole W/ Mast Arm(s) (NCDOT furn)		2,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	EA	Metal Pole With Dual Mast Arm		38,000.00	\$76,000.00
2	EA	Install Mast Arms (NCDOT furnished)		1,500.00	\$3,000.00
15	EA	Soil Tests		2,000.00	\$30,000.00
100	CYD	Drilled Pier Foundation		1,650.00	\$165,000.00
1	EA	Metal Strain Pole Design		0.01	\$0.01
1	EA	Mast Arm with Metal Pole Design		0.01	\$0.01
1	EA	Metal Pole Foundation Removal		2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	EA	Metal Pole Removal		1,200.00	\$1,200.00
50	EA	Wood Pole Removal W/ All Existing Attachments		350.00	\$17,500.00
2	EA	Transport Salvageable Poles To NCDOT		250.00	\$500.00
2	EA	Decorative Metal Pole With Dual Mast		43,000.00	\$86,000.00
2	EA	Decorative Metal Pole With Single Mast		33,000.00	\$66,000.00
4	EA	SOLAR POWERED FLASHING BEACON		5,500.00	\$22,000.00
4	EA	SOLAR POWERD FLASH. BEACN (NCDOT FURN)		1,800.00	\$7,200.00
				LMJ -	\$1,653,870.02